

11 March 2022

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04263

Thank you for your request concerning private patient income from third parties.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

- 1. Does the organisation receive private patient income from third parties? For example for delivery of private patient services, for renting of space, through a commercial agreement etc.**

No

- 2. If yes, please state the name/names of the third parties? For examples HCA, BUPA, Spire Healthcare**

Not applicable.

- 3. What category of income does the organisation receive from the third party, please put a "x" next to the options that apply below:
Joint Venture (a commercial arrangement between two or more participants) Rental of estates or hospital space A Profit Share Agreement (an agreement between two or more entities who pool resources and agree to split earnings by sharing profit on a pre-agreed ratio) Payment by Activity (is a form of financing that makes payments contingent on results for example number of patients treated, number of procedures completed) Other (please state)**

Not applicable.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

**Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer**

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

